
18th GFI NATIONAL GRAPPLING CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
DATE : 30 MAY TO 1 JUNE 2025

VENUE: DIVISIONAL SPORTS COMPLEX, NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA

S.NO. PLAYER STATE MEDAL STYLE GENDER WEIGHT/AGE:

1 DIPANJALI MISHRA (MP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 49 (YOUTH)

2 NADIA BIJU (KL) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 49 (YOUTH)

3 MINI KUMARI (BR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 49 (YOUTH)

4 HARISIDDHI GIRASE (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 49 (YOUTH)

5 SAGUFTA NAJ (BR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 53 (YOUTH)

6 AKHILA RAGHAVAN (KL) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 53 (YOUTH)

7 DIKSHA . (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 53 (YOUTH)

8 SHWETA RANI (PB) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 53 (YOUTH)

9 PRIYANKA PATIL (MH) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 58 (YOUTH)

10 ISHIKA JADHAV (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 58 (YOUTH)

11 TRUPTI WAGHMARE (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 58 (YOUTH)

12 SIMRAN . (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 58 (YOUTH)

13 KIRANDEEP KAUR (PB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 64 (YOUTH)

14 KALYANIKUTTY AJAYAN (KL) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 64 (YOUTH)

15 KASHMIRA RAWATE (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 64 (YOUTH)

16 MEESHA SINGH (UP) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 64 (YOUTH)

17 RUDRAKSHI KHANDURI (UK) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 71 (YOUTH)

18 ANUSHKA DESHWAL (UK) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 90 (YOUTH)

19 NEHA VARSHNEY (MP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 53 (SENIOR )

20 KAVITA KUMARI (BR) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 53 (SENIOR )

21 DIPALI DHURWE (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 53 (SENIOR )

22 NIKITA RAO (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 53 (SENIOR )

23 JYOTI MEENA (RJ) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 58 (SENIOR )

24 PINKY SHARMA (RJ) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 64 (SENIOR )

25 KAVYA B S (KA) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 64 (SENIOR )

26 BHIKKE KUMARI (BR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 64 (SENIOR )

27 MISBAH SHAIKH (GJ) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 71 (SENIOR )

28 SALIHA TJ (KL) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 71 (SENIOR )

29 TEEPU . (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 71 (SENIOR )

30 SIMRAN GUSAIN (UK) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 71 (SENIOR )

31 ATHIRA M S (KL) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 90 (SENIOR)

32 AMRITA DEVI (BR) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) FEMALE 90 (SENIOR)



18th GFI NATIONAL GRAPPLING CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
DATE : 30 MAY TO 1 JUNE 2025

VENUE: DIVISIONAL SPORTS COMPLEX, NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA

S.NO. PLAYER STATE MEDAL STYLE GENDER WEIGHT/AGE:

1 ACHAL SINGH (UP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 54 (SENIORS)
2 YASHWANT YASHWANT (HP) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 54 (SENIORS)
3 AMAR SHAHZAD KHAN (JK) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 54 (SENIORS)
4 ADITYA NIKALJE (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 54 (SENIORS)
5 AS SUBRAMANYAN (KL) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 58 (SENIORS)
6 SAGAR BORSE (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 58 (SENIORS)
7 RUPESH SURYAWANSHI (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 58 (SENIORS)
8 AFRID RAHMAN (AS) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 58 (SENIORS)
9 AJIT YADAV (UP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 62 (SENIORS)

10 ASHOK . (RJ) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 62 (SENIORS)
11 HARDIK DADODE (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 62 (SENIORS)
12 AYUSH CHAUHAN (HP) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 62 (SENIORS)
13 RAVI KUMAR (HR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 66 (SENIORS)
14 KAILAS SINEESH (KL) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 66 (SENIORS)
15 PRASHANT ADHAV (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 66 (SENIORS)
16 AJEET KUMAR (BR) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 66 (SENIORS)
17 RAJU KUMAR GUPTA (UP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 71 (SENIORS)
18 KULDEEP YADAV (MP) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 71 (SENIORS)
19 SARVESH KUMAR GAUD (UP) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 71 (SENIORS)
20 MOHMMAD TARIF (HP) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 71 (SENIORS)
21 JATIN KUMAR (PB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 77 (SENIORS)
22 SHAVEZ KHAN (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 77 (SENIORS)
23 MIHIR KUMAR MISHRA (BR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 77 (SENIORS)
24 AKSHAY AMBEKAR (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 77 (SENIORS)
25 SURENDRA YADAV (UP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 84 (SENIORS)
26 GURJEET SINGH (PB) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 84 (SENIORS)
27 SACHIN AHLAWAT (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 84 (SENIORS)
28 LUKESH KUMAR (BR) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 84 (SENIORS)
29 UDAYVEER YADAV (UP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 92 (SENIORS)
30 CHHOTU KUMAR (BR) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 92 (SENIORS)
31 DEBAJIT SARMA (AS) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 92 (SENIORS)
32 RAHUL SUMAN (HP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 100 (SENIORS)
33 VIKAS . (RJ) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 100 (SENIORS)
34 MUHAMMED THANZIL OJ (KL) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 100 (SENIORS)
35 BIKRAMJEET SINGH (PB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 130 (SENIORS)
36 SANDIP BORSE (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 130 (SENIORS)
37 MOHIT (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 130 (SENIORS)



18th GFI NATIONAL GRAPPLING CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
DATE : 30 MAY TO 1 JUNE 2025

VENUE: DIVISIONAL SPORTS COMPLEX, NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA

38 SARTHAK SEN (MP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 54 (YOUTH)
39 SHIVAKIRAN V (KL) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 54 (YOUTH)
40 SIDDHARTH DAVADA (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 54 (YOUTH)
41 SRIANSH VYAS (MP) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 54 (YOUTH)
42 SUJAN S (KA) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 58 (YOUTH)
43 SHIVRAJ KAPASE (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 58 (YOUTH)
44 CHARAN SINGH (RJ) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 58 (YOUTH)
45 ANSH KUMAR (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 58 (YOUTH)
46 ROHIT PANWAR (MH) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 62 (YOUTH)
47 KUMAD THAKUR (UK) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 62 (YOUTH)
48 SAHIB . (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 62 (YOUTH)
49 MANU . (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 62 (YOUTH)
50 RAVI . (HR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 66 (YOUTH)
51 SOHEL . (HR) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 66 (YOUTH)
52 MD MALLIK SULTHAN (KA) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 66 (YOUTH)
53 TARUN B N (KA) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 66 (YOUTH)
54 SUMIT AHIRWAR (MP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 71 (YOUTH)
55 DHARMESH PRAJAPATI (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 71 (YOUTH)
56 YASH PIMPALE (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 71 (YOUTH)
57 SHUBH . (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 71 (YOUTH)
58 ASHWANI . (HR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 77 (YOUTH)
59 DEEPANSHU . (HR) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 77 (YOUTH)
60 ROUNAK SHARMA (UK) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 77 (YOUTH)
61 JONES JOJI K (KL) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 77 (YOUTH)
62 ARYAN CHOUHAN (MP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 84 (YOUTH)
63 ARJUN CHAUHAN (HR) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 84 (YOUTH)
64 SHIVANAND YADAV (UP) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 84 (YOUTH)
65 RAGHAV BAWEJA (MP) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 84 (YOUTH)
66 VASU BRAR (HR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 92 (YOUTH)
67 HARMANJOT SINGH (PB) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 92 (YOUTH)
68 SIDDHANT SHREE VODELA (WB) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 92 (YOUTH)
69 JAYAVARDHAN SHINDE (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 92 (YOUTH)
70 VARUN SHIVHARE (MP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 100 (YOUTH)
71 YASH KHARB (HR) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 100 (YOUTH)
72 ABDULLAH NUMAIR AHMED (DL) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 100 (YOUTH)
73 KSHITIJ SAPUTE (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 100 (YOUTH)
74 NACHIKET BOTKULE (MH) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 130 (YOUTH)
75 ISHMA DESHMUKH (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE 130 (YOUTH)



18th GFI NATIONAL GRAPPLING CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
DATE : 30 MAY TO 1 JUNE 2025

VENUE: DIVISIONAL SPORTS COMPLEX, NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA

76 VIKAS ANAND (PB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE
77 (VETRAN'S-
35-40 YRS D-A)

77 RAHUL KR (KL) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE
77 (VETRAN'S-
35-40 YRS D-A)

78 SANTHOSH KUMAR TP (KL) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE
77 (VETRAN'S-
46-50 YRS D-C)

79 DUSHYANTRAJE DESHMUKH (MH) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE
84 (VETRAN'S 
46-50 YRS D-B)

80 YASHWANT SINGH (HP) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE
84 (VETRAN'S 
46-50 YRS D-B)

81 THAJUDHEEN C P (KL) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE
84 (VETRAN'S 
50-60 YRS D-E)

82 JASHANDEEP SINGH (PB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE
92 (VETRAN'S 
35-40 YRS D-A)

83 PRABEESH PANAYAN (KL) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE
100 (VETRAN'S 
35-40 YRS D-A)

84 MAHAVEER WARHARE (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (GI) MALE
100 (VETRAN'S 
35-40 YRS D-A)

85 JAYVEER SINGH (UK) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (GI) MALE
100 (VETRAN'S 
35-40 YRS D-A)



18th GFI NATIONAL GRAPPLING CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
DATE : 30 MAY TO 1 JUNE 2025

VENUE: DIVISIONAL SPORTS COMPLEX, NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA

S.NO. PLAYER STATE MEDAL STYLE GENDER WEIGHT/AGE:

1 DIPANJALI MISHRA (MP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 49 (YOUTH)

2 POOJA PRAJAPAT (MP) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 49 (YOUTH)

3 MINI KUMARI (BR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 49 (YOUTH)

4 NADIA BIJU (KL) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 49 (YOUTH)

5 MEGHA (HR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 53 (YOUTH)

6 DIKSHA (HR) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 53 (YOUTH)

7 SHWETA RANI (PB) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 53 (YOUTH)

8 AARADHYA SURYAWANSHI (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 53 (YOUTH)

9 MAMTA . (HR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 58 (YOUTH)

10 PRIYANKA PATIL (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 58 (YOUTH)

11 JULI KUMARI (JH) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 58 (YOUTH)

12 SEEMRAN GAZI (WB) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 58 (YOUTH)

13 VIJETA . (HR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 64 (YOUTH)

14 KALYANIKUTTY AJAYAN (KL) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 64 (YOUTH)

15 KASHMIRA RAWATE (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 64 (YOUTH)

16 MEESHA SINGH (UP) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 64 (YOUTH)

17 PAYAL (DL) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 71 (YOUTH)

18 DEEKSHA . (HR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 90 (YOUTH)

19 RUDRAKSHI ASWAL (UK) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 90 (YOUTH)

20 SASMITA NAYAK (WB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 53 (SENIOR )

21 TEENA CHAUHAN (UK) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 53 (SENIOR )

22 NEHA VARSHNEY (MP) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 53 (SENIOR )

23 KAVITA KUMARI (BR) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 53 (SENIOR )

24 JYOTI MEENA (RJ) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 58 (SENIOR )

25 MINI HANSDA (JH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 58 (SENIOR )

26 NIKITA RAO (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 58 (SENIOR )

27 POOJA C (KA) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 58 (SENIOR )

28 PINKY SHARMA (RJ) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 64 (SENIOR )

29 BHIKKE KUMARI (BR) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 64 (SENIOR )

30 KAVYA B S (KA) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 64 (SENIOR )

31 SOMALI SHARMA (WB) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 64 (SENIOR )

32 TEEPU . (HR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 71 (SENIOR )

33 MISBAH SHAIKH (GJ) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 71 (SENIOR )

34 TAMANNA . (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 71 (SENIOR )

35 SALIHA T J (KL) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 71 (SENIOR )

36 KHUSHI . (HR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 90 (SENIOR)

37 ATHIRA M S (KL) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 90 (SENIOR)

38 SAKSHI SHARMA (RJ) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 90 (SENIOR)

39 AMRITA DEVI (BR) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) FEMALE 90 (SENIOR)



18th GFI NATIONAL GRAPPLING CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
DATE : 30 MAY TO 1 JUNE 2025

VENUE: DIVISIONAL SPORTS COMPLEX, NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA

S.NO. PLAYER STATE MEDAL STYLE GENDER WEIGHT/AGE:

1 RAHUL DEY (WB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 54 (SENIORS)
2 YASH RAJ SINGH (BR) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 54 (SENIORS)
3 YASHWANT YASHWANT (HP) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 54 (SENIORS)
4 ACHAL SINGH (UP) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 54 (SENIORS)
5 SAYANDIP HALDER (WB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 58 (SENIORS)
6 RUPESH SURYAWANSHI (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 58 (SENIORS)
7 ANIKET BHAWAR (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 58 (SENIORS)
8 AFRID RAHMAN (AS) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 58 (SENIORS)
9 ARVIND KUMAR YADAV (BR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 62 (SENIORS)

10 TAMAL SORKHEL (WB) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 62 (SENIORS)
11 RUDRANIL BISWAS (WB) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 62 (SENIORS)
12 HARDIK DADODE (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 62 (SENIORS)
13 RAVI KUMAR (HR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 66 (SENIORS)
14 KAILAS SINEESH (KL) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 66 (SENIORS)
15 ABDUL HUSAIN (HP) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 66 (SENIORS)
16 SAJID RAFIQ KHAN (JK) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 66 (SENIORS)
17 SK ABDUL WAHED (WB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 71 (SENIORS)
18 SAEED REZA (WB) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 71 (SENIORS)
19 KULDEEP YADAV (MP) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 71 (SENIORS)
20 NAVEEN GURJAR (RJ) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 71 (SENIORS)
21 GURKIRAT SINGH GILL (PB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 77 (SENIORS)
22 AKSHAY AMBEKAR (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 77 (SENIORS)
23 NAGARAJA KAVADI (KA) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 77 (SENIORS)
24 LUKESH KUMAR (BR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 84 (SENIORS)
25 JOYDIP BARDHAN (WB) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 84 (SENIORS)
26 PRATIM PAUL (WB) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 84 (SENIORS)
27 SACHIN AHLAWAT (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 84 (SENIORS)
28 UDAYVEER YADAV (UP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 92 (SENIORS)
29 CHHOTU KUMAR (BR) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 92 (SENIORS)
30 DEBAJIT SARMA (AS) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 92 (SENIORS)
31 MUHAMMED THANZIL OJ (KL) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 100 (SENIORS)
32 VIKAS . (RJ) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 100 (SENIORS)
33 RAHUL SUMAN (HP) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 100 (SENIORS)
34 BIKRAMJEET SINGH (PB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 130 (SENIORS)
35 SANDIP BORSE (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 130 (SENIORS)

36 ASHANKA BONDYOPADHYAY (WB) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 130 (SENIORS)
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37 RAJ PAUL (WB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 54 (YOUTH)
38 SURYANSH RATHI (UK) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 54 (YOUTH)
39 HARMEET SINGH (HP) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 54 (YOUTH)
40 SARTHAK SEN (MP) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 54 (YOUTH)
41 SHARAH BIN SHARAF (KL) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 58 (YOUTH)
42 SHIVRAJ KAPASE (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 58 (YOUTH)
43 ANSH KUMAR (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 58 (YOUTH)
44 CHARAN SINGH (RJ) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 58 (YOUTH)
45 SHARON T S (KL) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 62 (YOUTH)
46 KUMAD THAKUR (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 62 (YOUTH)
47 ROHIT PANWAR (UK) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 62 (YOUTH)
48 MANU . (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 62 (YOUTH)
49 DEVRUP SANYAL (WB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 66 (YOUTH)
50 ARVIND YADAV (UP) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 66 (YOUTH)
51 MD MALLIK SULTHAN (KA) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 66 (YOUTH)
52 DAKSH SHARMA (MP) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 66 (YOUTH)
53 YASH PIMPALE (MH) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 71 (YOUTH)
54 DHARMESH PRAJAPATI (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 71 (YOUTH)
55 SHUBH (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 71 (YOUTH)
56 SUMIT AHIRWAR (MP) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 71 (YOUTH)
57 ASHWANI . (HR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 77 (YOUTH)

58 DEEPANSHU . (HR) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 77 (YOUTH)

59 GODSON POULOSE (KL) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 77 (YOUTH)
60 JONES JOJI K (KL) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 77 (YOUTH)
61 ARYAN CHOUHAN (MP) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 84 (YOUTH)
62 VIKAS MISHRA (UP) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 84 (YOUTH)
63 ARJUN CHAUHAN (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 84 (YOUTH)
64 SHIVANAND YADAV (UP) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 84 (YOUTH)
65 DEEPU . (HR) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 92 (YOUTH)
66 VASU BRAR (HR) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 92 (YOUTH)
67 HARMANJOT SINGH (PB) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 92 (YOUTH)
68 JAYAVARDHAN SHINDE (MH) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 92 (YOUTH)
69 ABDULLAH NUMAIR AHMED (DL) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 100 (YOUTH)
70 KSHITIJ SAPUTE (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 100 (YOUTH)
71 YASH KHARB (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 100 (YOUTH)
72 VARUN SHIVHARE (MP) BRONZE MEDAL 2 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 100 (YOUTH)
73 NACHIKET BOTKULE (MH) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 130 (YOUTH)
74 ISHMA DESHMUKH (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 130 (YOUTH)
75 JAGDEEP . (HR) BRONZE MEDAL 1 GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE 130 (YOUTH)



18th GFI NATIONAL GRAPPLING CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
DATE : 30 MAY TO 1 JUNE 2025

VENUE: DIVISIONAL SPORTS COMPLEX, NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA

76 VIKAS ANAND (PB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE
77 (VETRAN'S-
35-40 YRS D-A)

77 RAHUL KR (KL) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE
77 (VETRAN'S-
35-40 YRS D-A)

78 SANTHOSH KUMAR TP (KL) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE
77 (VETRAN'S-
46-50 YRS D-C)

79 DUSHYANTRAJE DESHMUKH (MH) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE
84 (VETRAN'S 

46-50 YRS D-B)

80 YASHWANT SINGH (HP) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE
84 (VETRAN'S 

46-50 YRS D-B)

81 THAJUDHEEN C P (KL) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE
84 (VETRAN'S 

50-60 YRS D-E)

82 JASHANDEEP SINGH (PB) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE
92 (VETRAN'S 

35-40 YRS D-A)

83 PRABEESH PANAYAN (KL) GOLD MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE
100 (VETRAN'S 
35-40 YRS D-A)

84 MAHAVEER WARHARE (MH) SILVER MEDAL GRAPPLING (NOGI) MALE
100 (VETRAN'S 
35-40 YRS D-A)


